
 

 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 
 
Petition for a Certificate of Public Convenience and 
Necessity, pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of the Illinois 
Public Utilities Act, and an Order pursuant to Section 8-
503 of the Public Utilities Act, to Construct, Operate and 
Maintain a New High Voltage Electric Service Line and 
Related Facilities in the Counties of Adams, Brown, 
Cass, Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles, Edgar, Fulton, 
Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, Moultrie, Pike, 
Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott and Shelby, Illinois. 
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AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF ILLINOIS’  

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
 
 Hanna M. Conger of Whitt Sturtevant, LLC hereby enters her appearance as additional 

counsel in the above-referenced proceeding on behalf of Ameren Transmission Company of 

Illinois.  Notice should be sent as follows: 

  Hanna M. Conger 
  WHITT STURTEVANT, LLC 
  180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2001 
  Chicago, Illinois 60601 
  Telephone: (312) 251-3098 
  Facsimile:   (312) 251-3912 
  conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 
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Dated: January 17, 2013   Respectfully submitted, 

Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois 
 
/s/ Albert D. Sturtevant 

One of their Attorneys 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Matthew R. Tomc 
Eric Dearmont 
AMEREN SERVICES COMPANY 
One Ameren Plaza 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, Missouri 63166 
(314) 554-3533 
(314) 554-4014 (fax) 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 
edearmont@ameren.com 

 
Mark A. Whitt 
Shannon Rust 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 

     88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 224-3911  
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
Anne M. Zehr 
Rebecca L. Segal 
Hanna M. Conger 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2001 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
(312) 251-3017 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Christopher W. Flynn 
Attorney at Law 
180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2001 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
cwflynnlaw@gmail.com



 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, certify that on January 17, 2013, I caused a copy of 

the foregoing Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois’ Notice of Additional Appearance of 

Counsel to be served by electronic mail to the individuals on the Commission’s Service List for 

Docket 12-0598. 

/s/ Albert D. Sturtevant 
Attorney for Ameren Transmission 
Company of Illinois 

 
 

 
 
 


